502074962

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Judgment on Cross-Complaint dated 8/29/2012 related to Assignment Recordation 028085/0112 dated 4/20/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Advantage Network, LLC	08/29/2012
Andre Johnson	08/29/2012
FreightScan, LLC	08/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael L McBride
Street Address:	1917 Palomar Oaks Way, Suite 300
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7474389
Patent Number:	7679725
Application Number:	12436044
PCT Number:	US0942907
Application Number:	61105391
Application Number:	12476227
Patent Number:	5749857
Patent Number:	5755709
Application Number:	60954816
Application Number:	60954817
Application Number:	60967788
Application Number:	11517770
Application Number:	61050566
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 029042 FRAME: 0350

PCT Number:	US0960719	
PCT Number:	US0872588]
Application Number:	12205888	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6193980192

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 619.238.1900

 Email:
 tol@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch, LL

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111448-000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa R Olmstead

Total Attachments: 3

source=Judgment#page1.tif source=Judgment#page2.tif source=Judgment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029042 FRAME: 0351



turk.	MICHAEL MCBRIDE, an individual,
2	Cross-Complainant,
3	V.
4	THE ADVANTAGE NETWORK, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; ANDRE
5	JOHNSON, an individual; FREIGHTSCAN, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company; and DOES 51
6	through 100, inclusive,
7	Cross-Defendants
8	
9	This matter came on regularly for Trial on August 17, 2012, at 8:30 a.m., in Department
10	29, the Hon. Robert P. Dahlquist, Judge presiding. Plaintiffs appeared through their counsel,
11	Wirtz & Associates, Inc., by Richard M. Wirtz. Cross-Complainant, Michael McBride, appeared
12	through his counsel, Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP, by Richard A. Heller.
13	Defendants and Cross-Defendants, The Advantage Network, LLC, a California Limited Liability
14	Company, Andre Johnson, an individual, and FreightScan, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability
15	Company, appeared through their counsel, Dieter Karl Rapp. Trial as to the Complaint in this
16	matter was continued. As to the Cross-Complaint, Cross-Complainant filed his Declaration
17	regarding calculation of amounts owed to him and the amount of interest accrued through August
18	10, 2012. Cross-Defendants admitted that they had no defenses to the Cross-Complaint, made no
19	opposition to the Cross-Complaint, and agreed to the calculation of amounts owed to Cross-
20	Complainant, including the calculation of interest. Based thereon, and good cause appearing
21	therefore:
22	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, AS TO THE CROSS-
23	COMPLAINT ONLY:
24	1. That Cross-Complainant, Michael McBride, shall have Judgment in his favor and
25	against The Advantage Network, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, and Andre
26	Johnson, an individual, jointly and severally, in the total amount of \$12,350,045.38.
27	W_{i}
28	

test.	2. That Cross-Complainant, Michael McBride shall have Judgment in his favor and
2	against FreightScan, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, in the total amount of
3	\$ 568,749.92.
4	
5	
6	Dated: August 29, 2012. (4) ROBERT P. DAHLOUIST
7	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
8	
9:	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	un
25	
26	
27	
28	

JUDGMENT ON CROSS-COMPLAINT

111448/000002/1552697.03

PATENT REEL: 029042 FRAME: 0354